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John E. Rooney
(312) 447-2800

December 30, 2011

E-Docket

Ms. Elizabeth A. Rolando, Chief Clerk
Illinois Commerce Commission

527 East Capitol Avenue

Springfield, Illinois 62701

RE: ICC Docket Nos. 01-0705, 02-0067, 02-0725 (Consolidated)

Dear Ms. Rolando:

On behalf of Northern Illinois Gas Company d/b/a Nicor Gas Company, please remove
Russ Strobel from the service lists in the above-referenced matters.

Sincerely,
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John E. Rooney
JER:bjdd

cc: Service List
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SERVICE LIST

CONSOL. DOCKET NOS. 01-0705, 02-0067 AND 02-0725

CONFIDENTIAL

Administrative Law Judge Glennon P. Dolan
Administrative Law Judge Leslie D. Haynes

Illinois Commerce Commission
State of Illinois Building

160 North LaSalle Street, Suite C-800

Chicago, Illinois 60601-3104
gdolan@icc.illinois.gov
Ihaynes@icc.illinois.gov

CONFIDENTIAL

Janis VVon Qualen

Office of General Counsel
Illinois Commerce Commission
527 East Capitol Avenue
Springfield, Illinois 62701
jvonqual@icc.illinois.gov

CONFIDENTIAL

Mary Everson, Steve Knepler,
Mark Maple and Richard Zuraski
Illinois Commerce Commission
527 East Capitol Avenue
Springfield, Illinois 62701
meverson@icc.illinois.gov
sknepler@icc.illinois.gov
mmaple@icc.illinois.gov
rzuraski@icc.illinois.gov

CONFIDENTIAL
Janice Dale, Michael Borovik
and Erica Randall

Assistant Attorney General’s Office

Public Utilities Bureau

100 West Randolph Street, 11" Floor

Chicago, Illinois 60601
jdale@atg.state.il.us
mborovik@atg.state.il.us
aerandall@atg.state.il.us

CONFIDENTIAL

David J. Effron

12 Pond Path

North Hampton, NH 03862
djeffron@aol.com

Gerard T. Fox

Law Offices of Gerard T. Fox

528 W. Rossevelt Road, Suite LL-A
Wheaton, Illinois 60187
gerardtfox@aol.com

CONFIDENTIAL

Christine Redd Hicks, Kristin Munsch,
Orijit Ghoshal, Julie Soderna,
Gretchen Stewart and Christopher Thomas
Citizens Utility Board

309 West Washington, Suite 800
Chicago, Illinois 60606
jsoderna@citizensutilityboard.org
kmunsch@citizensutilityboard.org
cthomas@citizensutilityboard.org
crhicks@citizensutilityboard.org
gstewart@citizensutilityboard.org
oghoshal@citizensutilityboard.org

CONFIDENTIAL

Robert Mudra, Daniel McNamara
and Nancy Brucher

Nicor Gas Company

1844 West Ferry Road

Naperville, Illinois 60563

dmcnama@nicor.com

bmudra@nicor.com

nbruche@nicor.com

CONFIDENTIAL

Jerome Mierzwa

Exeter Associates, Inc.

5565 Sterrett Place, Suite 310
Columbia, Maryland 210440
jmierzwa@exeterassociates.com

CONFIDENTIAL

David Stahl

Eimer Stahl Klevorn & Solberg LLP
224 South Michigan Avenue, Suite 1100
Chicago, Illinois 60604
dstahl@eimerstahl.com



SERVICE LIST
CONSOL. DOCKET NOS. 01-0705, 02-0067 AND 02-0725

Kenneth Schmetter, Christopher Skey
Michael Strong and Christopher Townsend
DLA Piper LLP

203 North LaSalle Street, Suite 1900
Chicago, Illinois 60601
kenneth.schmetter@dlapiper.com
christopher.skey@dlapiper.com
michael.strong@dlapiper.com
christopher.townsend@dlapiper.com



